. 301 E. Huron St.
Clty of Ann Arbor Ann Arbor, MI 48104
http://a2gov.legistar.
com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-0199 Version: 1 Name: i—17-08 Amend to Kidorf Preservation Consulting

Type: Resolution Status: Pgtssed

File created: 3/17/2008 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/17/2008 Final action: 3/17/2008

Enactment date: 3/17/2008 Enactment #: R-08-096

Title: Resolution to Approve the First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with Kidorf
Preservation Consulting for Historic Preservation Consulting Services ($78,000.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Kidorf Amended Agreement

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/17/2008 1 City Council Approved Pass

Resolution to Approve the First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with Kidorf
Preservation Consulting for Historic Preservation Consulting Services ($78,000.00)

Attached for your review and action is a resolution to approve an amendment to the current
professional services agreement with Kidorf Preservation Consulting for continued historic
preservation consulting services. It is recommended that the agreement be amended for one year,
with the option for a one-year extension.

On April 3, 2006, the City entered into an agreement with Kidorf Preservation Consulting to provide
historic preservation consulting services at a cost of $78,000 for up to two years. The second year of
the agreement ends April 3, 2008. At the time of entering into the agreement, it was anticipated that
the length of service would be two years. It has been determined that historic preservation consulting
services continue to be necessary, resulting in the need for an amendment to the contract.

Prepared by: Laurie Foondle, Management Assistant
Review by: Mark D. Lloyd, Planning and Development Services
Jayne Miller, Community Services Administrator
Approved by: Roger W. Fraser, City Administrator
RESOLUTION

Whereas, On April 4, 2006, the City and Kidorf Preservation Consulting entered into an agreement
for the provision of historic preservation consulting services on April 4, 2006;

Whereas, Under the terms of the Agreement, the Agreement could be renewed upon proper notice
and the mutual agreement of the parties for a period of one year, which was done in April 2007;

Whereas, It has become necessary to continue the Agreement for historic preservation consulting
services;

City of Ann Arbor Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 08-0199, Version: 1

Whereas, Funding for continuation of this agreement is included in both the adopted FY08 and
proposed FY09 budgets; and

Whereas, Kidorf Preservation Consulting received Human Rights approval on February 25, 2008;

RESOLVED, That City Council approve the amendment to the professional services agreement with
Kidorf Preservation Consulting for an additional amount of $39,000.00 for one year, with the option of
a one-year extension, not to exceed $39,000.00, for the provision of historic preservation consulting
services; and

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute the agreement
after approval as to substance by the City Administrator and approval as to form by the City Attorney.

City of Ann Arbor Page 2 of 2 Printed on 6/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

